FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) 12	-07-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
DEC(
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honor. 10 Please record the attached origin	10916857
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sarnoff Corporation	Name: Delsys Pharmaceutical Corporation
•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 5 Vaughan Drive, Suite 305
	City: Princeton State: N.J. Zip: 08540
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyarce: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger	FIRST CLASS CERTIFICATE
-	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box
□ Security/Agreement □ Change of Name	Assignment Assistant Comm.issioner for Patents
□ Other	Washington, D.C. 20237
Execution Date:November 9, 1998	William Squire, E.g.
	Date71/27/48
4. Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/630,050 and 08/630,012	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: William Squire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein	
	Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit account number:
should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c William Squire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington, #10903 v1 - assignment for delsys for matter 25 and 27	03-0678 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	8
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
William Squire /	124/58 3
Name of Person Signing Signature	/ Date ⁽
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	lent: <u>2</u>
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: S Trademarks, Box Assignments S
Washington,	, D.C. 20231
#10903 v1 - assignment for delsys for matter 25 and 27	
	1 FC

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Sarnoff Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 201 Washington Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DELSYS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 5 Vaughn Drive, Suite 305, Princeton, N.J. 08540, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, New Zealand, China, Australia and Israel (hereinafter Countries) in and to the improvements(s) (Improvements) corresponding to and based on United States Application Serial No. 08/630,050, filed April 9, 1996 entitled:

ELECTROSTATIC CHUCKS

and corresponding to and based on United States Application Serial No. 08/630,012 filed April 9, 1996 entitled:

CHUCKS AND METHODS FOR POSITIONING MULTIPLE OBJECTS ON A SUBSTRATE

and in and to said applications for said Countries and based on all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States for all of the aforesaid Countries and based on all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States for all of the aforesaid Countries on said improvements.

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name in the aforesaid Countries; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements for the aforesaid Countries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other pape 3; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said Improvements in Assignee in all said Countries, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized officer of Sarnoff Corporation:

Signature: Willing ABach Date: Mar 9, 1958 <u>AUMAN J. B. CAR, ASST SEGRETARY</u> (Print Name and Title)

STATE OF MA , COUNTY OF MULLEU SS .:

Before me this _____ day of <u>Kanarkell</u>, 1998 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public NOT STANDAL MOTION Notary Public NOT STANDAL MOTION My Commission Expires May 23, 2000

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (201) 994-1700

Docket No. 176650-25 & 27

#8609 v2 - assignment for delsys

RECORDED: 11/30/1998